to practice medicine in all of its branches, nor to a doctor of medicine duly enrolled and regularly attending the graduate school of the University of Minnesota including the Mayo Foundation.

Sec. 6. This act takes effect July 1, 1957.

Approved March 25, 1957.

CHAPTER 207—S. F. No. 2

[Not Coded]

An act appropriating money from the general revenue fund to pay certain cities and villages the aids provided by Minnesota Statutes 1953, Sections 276.15 to 276.18, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for payment of certain aids. The sum of \$117,736.33 is hereby appropriated out of the general revenue fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated to the state auditor, to enable him to pay to certain cities and villages the aids provided by Minnesota Statutes 1953, Sections 276.15 to 276.18, as amended by Laws 1955, Chapter 548, not heretofore paid for the fiscal years ending June 30, 1956 and 1957, such sum to be available immediately.

Approved March 25, 1957.

CHAPTER 208—S. F. No. 107

An act relating to county extension committees; amending Minnesota Statutes 1953, Sections 22.46 and 22.48.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 22.46, is amended to read:

22.46 County extension committee. There shall be provided in each county an extension committee, consisting of nine members, of whom two shall be members of the board of county commissioners, including the chairman and one other member of the county board selected by the board, the county auditor, and six additional members five of whom shall be selected and appointed by the county board, one from each of